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Introduction 

Taxation affects almost all aspects of doing business in China. With an idiosyncratic legal system 
widely different to that of Western countries, having a strong understanding of China’s tax liabilities 
enables foreign investors to simultaneously maximize the tax efficiency of their overseas investments 
while ensuring full compliance with the country’s tax laws and regulations.

China Briefing’s Tax, Accounting, and Audit in China 2016 (8th Edition), produced in collaboration 
with the tax experts at Dezan Shira & Associates, aims to provide an overview of taxes for businesses 
and individuals in China, as well as fundamental accounting and audit information for the China 
business context.

This guide was created in early 2016 with the latest information available at the time. As the tax 
situation of each enterprise is unique and China’s regulatory environment is constantly evolving, it 
is advisable to seek professional tax advice specific to your business. 

Dezan Shira & Associates is a specialist foreign direct investment practice providing corporate 
establishment, business advisory, tax advisory and compliance, accounting, payroll, due diligence 
and financial review services to multinationals investing in emerging Asia.

Asia Briefing Ltd., the international publishing house that owns and produces the China Briefing 
portfolio of titles, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Dezan Shira & Associates.
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About Dezan Shira & Associates

At Dezan Shira & Associates, our mission is to guide foreign companies through Asia’s complex 
regulatory environment and assist them with all aspects of establishing, maintaining and growing 
their business operations in the region. With over 20 years of on-the-ground experience and a large 
team of professional advisers, we are your reliable partner in Asia. Since its establishment in 1992, 
Dezan Shira & Associates has grown into one of Asia’s most versatile full-service consultancies with 
operational offices across China, Hong Kong, India, Singapore and Vietnam, as well as liaison offices 
in Italy, Germany and the United States, and partner firms across the ASEAN region.

An Overview of Our Services
Dezan Shira & Associates is a pan-Asia, multi-disciplinary professional services firm, providing legal, 
tax and operational advisory to international corporate investors. Operational throughout China, 
India and ASEAN, our mission is to guide foreign companies through Asia’s complex regulatory 
environment and assist them with all aspects of establishing, maintaining and growing their business 
operations in the region. With more than two decades of on-the-ground experience and a large 
team of lawyers, tax experts and auditors, in addition to researchers and business analysts, we are 
your partner for growth in Asia. 

> Pre-Investment, Market Entry Strategy Advisory
> Business Model Comparison
> Corporate Establishment
> Business Strategy & Operation Advisory
> Legal & Financial Due Diligence
> International Tax Planning
> Accounting & Reporting
> Tax Compliance
> Audit & Financial Review
> Treasury Administration
> Transfer Pricing
> Information Technology Solutions
> Payroll & Human Resource Administration

http://www.dezshira.com/services


Dezan Shira & Associates O�ces
Dezan Shira Asian Alliance Members

http://www.dezshira.com/office/china
http://www.dezshira.com/office/india
http://www.dezshira.com/office/vietnam
http://www.dezshira.com/office/indonesia.html
http://www.dezshira.com/office/malaysia.html
http://www.dezshira.com/office/philippines.html
http://www.dezshira.com/office/thailand.html
http://www.dezshira.com/office/singapore.html


Contents

07
08

09

11

12

15
16

32

34

55

57

60

64

70
71

79

82

83
84

87

94

101
102

111

115

117

1.  China’s Tax System
1.1 A Brief History 

1.2 Legislative Organs

1.3 Tax Administration

1.4 Tax Revenue and Expenditure

2. China’s Business Taxes
2.1 Corporate Income Tax 

2.2 Withholding CIT

2.2 Value-added Tax

2.3 Business Tax 

2.4 Consumption Tax 

2.5 Customs Duties 

2.7 Other Taxes

3. Individual Income Tax
3.1 Tax Rates and Calculation Methods

3.2 Liability Determination for Foreign Individuals

3.3 Payment and Tax Declaration 

4. Accounting, Audit and Tax Compliance
4.1 Chinese Accounting Standards

4.2 Annual Audit and Tax Compliance 

4.3 Profit Repatriation 

5. International Taxation
5.1 Anti-avoidance 

5.2 Transfer Pricing 

5.3 China’s Bilateral & Multilateral Agreements

5.4 Double Taxation Agreements 

1



 

Your Partner for Growth in Asia

   +662 684 1299
     thailand@dezshira.com 

   +63 9173060208 
     philippines@dezshira.com

Thailand: Honor Audit & Advisory Co.The Philippines: Machica Group

   +62 2131937020
     indonesia@dezshira.com

Indonesia: Winnindo Business Consult
   +60 362571130

     malaysia@dezshira.com

Malaysia: Christopher Heng & Co.

Dezan Shira & Associates Asian Alliance Locations

   +65 6521 2933 
     singapore@dezshira.com

   +852 2376 0334 
     hongkong@dezshira.com

Singapore

Hong Kong
   Delhi: +91 11 401 1219

     delhi@dezshira.com
   Mumbai: +91 22 6700 4843

     mumbai@dezshira.com

India

   Ho Chi Minh City: +84 8 6299 8294
     hcmc@dezshira.com

   Hanoi: +84 4 3942 0443
     hanoi@dezshira.com

Vietnam

United States Liaison Office
   +1 781 547 8649 

     usa@dezshira.com

Italy Liaison Office
   Treviso: +39 0422 264026 

     italiandesk@dezshira.com

Germany Liaison Offices
   Stuttgart: +49 (0) 711 34 18 02 - 0 

     germandesk@dezshira.com

   Cologne: +49 (0) 221 940 21 00 
     germandesk@dezshira.com

   Beijing: +86 10 6566 0088
     beijing@dezshira.com

   Dalian: +86 411 3957 3311
     dalian@dezshira.com

   Dongguan: +86 769 33818020
     dongguan@dezshira.com

   Guangzhou: +86 20 3825 1725
     guangzhou@dezshira.com

   Hangzhou: +86 571 5685 9956
     hangzhou@dezshira.com

   Ningbo: +86 574 8733 8682
     ningbo@dezshira.com

   Qingdao: +86 532 6677 5461
     qingdao@dezshira.com

   Shanghai: +86 21 6358 8686
     shanghai@dezshira.com

   Shenzhen: +86 755 8366 4120
     shenzhen@dezshira.com

   Suzhou: +86 512 8686 8717
     suzhou@dezshira.com

   Tianjin: +86 22 5830 7666
     tianjin@dezshira.com

   Zhongshan: +86 760 8826 9592
     zhongshan@dezshira.com

China

Corporate Establishment | Due Diligence | Business Advisory | Tax | Accounting | Payroll | Audit

www.dezshira.com

mailto:thailand@dezshira.com
mailto:philippines@dezshira.com
mailto:indonesia@dezshira.com
mailto:malaysia@dezshira.com
mailto:singapore@dezshira.com
mailto:hongkong@dezshira.com
mailto:delhi@dezshira.com
mailto:mumbai@dezshira.com
mailto:hcmc@dezshira.com
mailto:hanoi@dezshira.com
mailto:usa@dezshira.com
mailto:italiandesk@dezshira.com
mailto:germandesk@dezshira.com
mailto:germandesk@dezshira.com
mailto:beijing@dezshira.com
mailto:dalian@dezshira.com
mailto:dongguan@dezshira.com
mailto:guangzhou@dezshira.com
mailto:hangzhou@dezshira.com
mailto:qingdao@dezshira.com
mailto:shanghai@dezshira.com
mailto:shenzhen@dezshira.com
mailto:suzhou@dezshira.com
mailto:tianjin@dezshira.com
mailto:zhongshan@dezshira.com
http://www.dezshira.com/

